## **AGENDA**

## HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

November 24, 2021 10:00 AM

**PRESIDING**: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson

	Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson					
PLAC	: Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)					
[ ] P	aul Begay, Jr. [ ] Charlaine Tso ernell Halona [ ] Daniel E. Tso arl R. Slater [ ] Edison J. Wauneka					
1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS					
2.	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS					
3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA					
	m: s: v: not voting:					
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None					
5.	RECEIVING REPORT:					
6.	OLD BUSINESS: None					
7.	NEW BUSINESS:					
A.	Legislation #0239-21: An Action Relating to the Health, Education & Human Services Committee and the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Supporting United States Senate Bill No. 3221 – "A Bill to Place A Moratorium on Large Concentrated Animal Feeding Operations to Strengthen the Packers and Stockyards Act, 1921, to Require Country of Origin Labeling on Beef, Pork, and Dairy Products, and for Other Purposes"; and Request to					

Amend the Packers and Stockyards Act, 1921, to Include Statutory Language for the

Navajo Nation to Establish Slaughterhouses and Packaging Facilities

<b>Legislation #0241-21:</b> An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving a Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity in the State of New Mexico Medical Assistance Division Provider Participation Agreement Between the Navajo Nation Division of Behavioral and Mental Health Services and the State of New Mexico						
Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso						
<b>Legislation #0243-21:</b> An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Dr. Harold G. Begay as Superintendent of Schools for the Department of Dine Education (Eligible for Action on 11-24-21)						
Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso						
Legislation #0244-21: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving a Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity in the Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System Provider Participation Agreements Between the Navajo Nation Division of Behavioral and Mental Health Services and the Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System (Eligible for Action on 11-24-21)						
Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso Co-Sponsor: Delegate Edison J. Wauneka						
CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT						
NEXT MEETING(S)						

Sponsor: Delegate Daniel E. Tso

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Committees are not final until adopted by Standing Committee meeting pursuant to	: The public is advised the a majority vote of the Na 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183,	at the Navajo Nation Council A vajo Nation Council or the Sta Navajo Nation Council Rule (	Agenda and the Agendas o Inding Committees at a Nat of Order No. 7, and Standir	f the Standing vajo Nation Council or a ng Rule of Order No. 8.